SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

skl Flnee legs 30 VS.Ca gy o Cla o joee.

NO_ 73 0F ED NO_Yet 7% I DARE/TIME OF SALE7 005 490
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. § 0 00

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS $ ¢, 00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § Lih, 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ a0
NOTARY $ A0
TOTAL ********************** $ \ ‘J 73 ‘) O
WEB POSTING $1 0 00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. T ATNS
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75 00
TOTAL %%k shosie sk ofe skt ok sese oo ook ok $ 7 ;L, '!"
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $4°.50 .
TOTAL **skskbdrioksdsnershsdnx ¢ < /, Sy
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20
DELINQUENT 20 $ S o
TOTAL *$***************$**** $ q "V)
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: e
SEWER 20 $ /AR /
WATER 20§
TOTAL ********************** $ 75 \,"/
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /770,00
MISC. $ —
$

TOTAL Fkrkdeskrakksgordokkokkok sk k% $ -

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § A 08



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFE’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

g
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NO. o8 ED No_ YEE-of D
DATE/TIME OF SALE; /=32 %= Joeyd

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) g i

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID 5

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT ~ §

MISC. COSTS $ |

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s A Gk
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:;

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: 5 Y 7d 06
LESS DEPOSIT: § A

DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS g 0o TR




LAW QIIICES

VERRENCE I, McCADES
EDWARD D. CONWAY SUITE 2080
E‘QI\{GEI{{\[A:JJ;,\:?E ; 123 SQUTIT BROAD STREET
! H "B+
H N Al I.'l H N H. . i i
BRENDA L. BROGION* " Ag%;;f)ﬁjg;\g 11

FRANK [DUBIN

ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ
GAYL €. SPIVAK®

SCOTT TAGGART*
MARISA COHEN*
KATHERTNE  SANTANGINI
JTASON BRQOKS"
DEBORAH K., CURRANLa
LAIRA H.G, O'SULLIVAN=s
STEPITANIE H. HURLEY s«
ALISA LACHOW-THURSTON ~oa

FAX (215) 790-1274

= Licensed in PA & NJ
*+ Licensed in PA & WY
" Licensed in MY Augusl 6. 2008
** Liccawscd in N1 2
Licensed in PA & WA
*+* Licensed in Pa, N1 & NY
1 Licensed in N & CT
+ Licensed in MO & BIC
ws Licensed in ML
~ Liconsed in VA
+  Munaging Auorngy Gr Ky
1 dMaoaging Allericy for MD

Sheriffrs Cffice

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
vE.
McElwee, Carey L. and McElwee Sr., Chris W.
COLUMBIA COQUNTY; CCP; NUMBER 2008-CV-456
ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PREMISES: 235 Third Street, Benton, PA 17814
DATE OF SHERIFF’S SALE: Julwy 30, 2008

Dear Sheriff:

SUITE 6
o HADDONW AVENLL
WESTMONT, NI (08
{8306} B58-T0BD
FAX (850) 838-TU20

SUITE 401
143 HUGTENGT STREET
MEW ROCIHELLE, WY 10501
(914)-636-8900
FAX (914)-635-890]
Also servicing Connecticut

SUITE 302
B101 SANDY SPRING ROAD
FAUREL, MD 20707
{301 490-3361
FAX (301) 490- 1 568
Adsu servicing the District of Colunlria
und Virginia

Of Counzel
PITNICK & MARGOLIN, LLP" - NY
DEBQRAH K. CURRAN « - MD & DC
LAURA H.G. O'SULLIVAN - MD & 1C
STLEPHANIE H. HURLEY s+ - MD
ALISA  LACHOW-TITURSTON" ¥ 4
JOSEPH F. RIGA® - PA & N

Enclosed please find check in the amount of 3$472.56 which represents the
amount necesgary to complete settlement as well as two completed Realty Transfer

Tax Statement of Value forms.

Please be advised that title to this property should be transferred to
Household Finance Congumer Discount Company, 5701 East Hillsborough Avenus,

Tampa, FL 33610 in the deed poll.

If you are in need of any further information, please contact me. ‘Thank

vou for your ccoperation in this matter.

Very/truly yours,;

/&/?’ﬁﬂékﬂ ‘7;/2 (%K./L}

Dmmonlqu Gardner
Legal Assistant
/dng
Enclesures



wmi RIGTHAL: DO HMEN T HR R TED | m O -N w m .J
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. “
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
123 5. BROAD STREET SUITE 2080 WACIIOVIA NUMBER

PHILAGELPHIA, PA 19109
3-60/310

A

1h<m.OC.H, HlHSH.._.Q_.H.mQ. mmqmﬁ_..ﬁw‘.. Ve EEE R R A RS R EEEEE LR EE SRR E R EEELEE TR TR T mm\u.o_o_
DATE AMOUNT

Aug 6/2008 $472.56

g Al ED

ToTHe Sheriff of Columbia County ATTORNEY'S ACCOUNT
ORDER VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

&
H
I

OF

Balance Due Sheriff

.D.U.D.wn_m___. _prDDGmDm_ mDDDDrmerDrm__.
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REALTY TRANSFER TAX

STATEMENT

OF VALUE

State Tax Pad

Book Number

Page Number
. Date Reeorded

nore space is needed, aitach additional shect(s).

Z‘_omp[ctc cach section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the fulf valuefconsideration is not sct forth in the deed, {2) when the deed is without consideration or by
ift, or (3) @ tax exemption is claimed. A statement of Vale is not required if the ranster is wholly exempt from tax based on: (1) tamily relationship or €2) public utilily easement. 1f

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Mame

Terrence I MeCabe, Esquire

Telephoue Numbwer!

Area Code { 215) 790- 1010

Strect Address
123 South Broad Street, Ste. 2080

City
Philadelphia

State

PA

Zip Code

15109

B TRANSFER DATA

Date of Avcepptance of Documcent

CGrantor(s) /Lessor(s) Sherifl of Columbia County

Grantee(s) Lessee(s) 1lousehold Finance Consumer Discount Company

Strect Address 35 West Main Strect

Street Address 5701 Fast Hillsborough Avenue

City Bloomsburg  PA

Zip Code 17815

City Tampa  State

FL

Zip Code 33610

c PROPERTY LOCATION

Streel Address 235 Third Street

Cily, Township Borough

Benton, PA (Borough of Bentan)

County  Columbia School District Tax Parcel Number  (2-01-045-00.000
D VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration I Total Consideration

§2,472.56 +0 = $2472.56

4. County Asscssed Value 3. Common Level Ratto Factor & Iair Market Value

$16,331.00) x 3.76 = $61,40456

E EXEMPTION DATA

la. Amount of Lxemption Clainied
100%

1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed
100894

liew of condemnation.

. Check appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.

(Name of Decedent)

a Will or intestate succession

m] Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
[ Transfer to a trust.

o Transfer between principal and agent.

a Transfers to the Commonwealth,

the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication,
{If condemnation of in lieu of condemnation, attach a gopy of resolution.}

(Estate File Number)

{Attach complete copy of trust agresment identifying all beneficiaries.)

{Rttach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

condemnaticon or in

0 Transfer from mortgagor to a held of a mortgage in default. Instrument #200412128.

Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

] Statutory ceorporation consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of artieles.)

C Other {Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.)|This property was sold at Sheriff's Sale on
Tuly 30, 2008 to Household Finance Consumer Discount Company, holder of a mortgaoe in default & 1ls, thus, tax exoempt.
Under penalties of law, I declare that I have Examined thisz Statement, Zncluding aecompanying information, and to the
pbest of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Comrespondent or Responsible Party

Py« —

Date

& fo%

HE DEED.

FAILURE TOQ COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICRELE DOCUMENTATION MY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

SHERIFF'S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 30, 2008 AT 1000 AM

8Y VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 92 OF
2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 466 CF 2008 JD
ISSUED DUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CMIL DIMSION, TO ME DIRECT-
ED. THERE WiLl. BE EXPOSED TO PUBUC SALE, BY
VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BICDER, FOR
CASH. IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBLA COUNTY COURT-
HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA, 17815, ALL THE
RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TG THE DEFEN-
DANTS iN AND TO:
ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land siate, lying
and being in the Borough of Benton, County of Colurnbia,
and Commomwealth of Pennsyhania, bounded and
described as follows:
BOUNDED on the North by street leading to the Fair
Grounds {Third Street), on the east by street leading to the
Bloomsburg and Sullivan Rairaad {Church Street), on the
south by Lot No. 2, and on the West by Lot No. 4.
CONTAINING 27 perches of land, more of lass, on which
are erected a two-story dwelling house and outhuildings.
BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH KATHLEEN
SANDOW, SINGLE by deed dated September 22, 2004
and recorded Cctober 25, 2004 in the office of the
Recorder in and for Columbia County as Instrurment
#200412127, granted and corveyed to Carey | McEH
wea and Chris W. McEhwes, Sr.
TAX 1D, # 02-01-045-00,000
BEING KNOWN AS: 235 THIRD STREET, BENTON.
PENNSYLVANLA 17814

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater
oftanlm%jpementofmebidpﬁoemmm[opmmg
bid ot sale). Miniven payment is to be paid in cash,
cartifier] check or cashier's check at time of sale.
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining
amownt of the bid price is to be paid within {8) days
after the sale & cash, certified check or cashier's
checle
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCOR-
DANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SER
OUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER.
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid priceasper | 77
the above terms, the Sheriff may slect either to sue the | g P . A
OO, or publishing the foregoing notice, and the

bickder for the balance due without a resale of the proper
ty, or to resell the property at the bitkder's risk and main-
tain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In
+the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be con-
sidered forfeitad, but wall be applied against any damages
recoverable. The defaultting bidder will be responsible for
any attomey fees incurred by the Sherif in connection
wifh any action against the bidder in which the bidder is
found liable for damages.

Plairrtiffs Attomey
Terrence J. McCabe
123 South Broad Strest
Priladelphia, PA 19109

Sheriff of Columbia Coursty
Timaothy T. Chamberiain
. e

I SS

agcording to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
1 with its principal office and place of business at 3185
1, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
h, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
“day and on the attached notice July 9, 16, 23, 2008 as printed

ne of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner
which legal advertisement was published; that ncither the
rested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement

e foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of

) "\\.’ !ﬁ.

T

a \-;'f‘H'ﬂF'PENNS'YL'VﬂNIk'""""""

Dannis L(ﬁégrﬁe?ﬁgg%%ublic

|
My con‘lmj SSIGHYEX fé‘giumbia County
§ My Commission Expires July 3, 20173

Member FPannsylvania Association of Notaries

vy 201 , I hereby certify that the advertising and



JUL. 28 2008 (MON) 09:51 KRE] gHER&GREGOROWICZ B703871477 PAGE. 2

_ng % A}f
EREISHER AN GREGOROWIGE
401 SOUTH MARKET STREET
BLOCIMSBLUIREG, PENNSYLVANIA | 7415
{570) 7845271
www.columbiacountylaw.cam

WHLIAM 5, (REISHER FION. CE, KREISHIFR (18741947
MICHAR £, GRECORDWILE HOM, C. W, KREISHER [1903-1984)
DANIEL B LYNN TELECRIPIER - FAX (577 387-1477

MARIANNE KRE:SHER FOCURLSANGER

July 28, 2008

SHERIFF TIM CHAMBERLAIN
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
PC BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

RE: Sheriff Sales July 30, 2008
Joseph & Dawn Peters, Bryan & Lavina Wiidoner,
Brittain/Gross, & Chris & Carey McElwae

Dear Tim:

Please be advised as of this date the following amounts are due the
Benton Water and Sewer for unpaid utility bilis:

Joseph & Dawn Petars - $4,024 .60

Bryan & Lavina Wildoner - $799.78
Lawrence Brittain/Deana Gross - $$2,817.35
Chris & Carey McElwee - $769,54

Very truly yours,
KREISHER & GREGOROWICZ

et Ly~

Michael P. GregorBwicz
Attomey at Law

MPG:epg
815.72808
enc.



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

m T

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0O, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {370) 784-6300
FAX: (570 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY.

VS,
CAREY & CHRIS MCELWEE

WRIT OF EXECUTION #93 OF 2008 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY

June 25, 2008 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF CAREY & CHRIS MCELWEE AT 235 THIRD STREET BENTON
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

O ANSWERS:

STy SR /

TIMOTHY 7. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFE

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE, ME

THIS 25™ DAY OF JUNE 2008

NP

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Coms. Ex. 3 Monday m K12



TEREENCT T Mo AHE ™
MARL S WRISRERGYY
FIMVARDY O CONWAY
RMARCGARTTT GALIRO

LIsa Lo WALLACEN T
BRENDA L. BROGDONT
FRANK  DIBIN

ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ
arAYL L SPIVAKR®
KEVIN P DISKINF

SUOTT TAGGART

LAW OFTICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, I'.C.

SUATE 2080
123 SOUTIH BROAD STRECT
PHILADELEPHIA. IPA 309
(215) 790-1010
FAX (255] 790-1274

SUHTT: &0
I AN AVINTIT
WLESTIMUON L NJ BR103
(RAGY HAE-TNAG
FANX[BAG) B33 1000

SUTTE dis]

L& HUGURNOT S TREET
MEW ROCHELLLE, =Y 10401
(91316 30-8000
FAX (98170002000

MARISA  COHEN?
s ATHERINE  SANMTANGINE
JANIING HIIOOKNS™

Also servicing Connectiond

DEBORAN K. CLRRAN a June 10, 2008 SUITE w2
Lalil PO CFSLILIV AN S101 AANDTY SPRING ROAD
STEPHMANIE H URLEYas LAURED, M3 39707

Ul Ay A |

L o
PERGRAELR, CORAARM « M3 & |30
LALRA LG O STHL VAN - MDD & 10
STEFHANIE H HURLEY s - 310
JOSHPH FLRIGA* - PA & NI

Prothanotary ot Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg PA 17815

Re: Household Finance Consumer isconnt Company

V.

Carey L. McElwee and Chris W, McElwec, Sr.
Dear SirfMadam:

Inclosed please find the original and one copy of the Atfidavit of Service reiative to the above-captioned
matter. Kindly file the original of record with the Court and return to my attention the time-stamped copy in the
stamped, self-addressed envelope which is provided.

Please advise prompily i there are any problems in this regard.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter,

Singcerely,

Ashll White
[.egal Assistant for
MeCabe, Weisberg & Conway, P.C.

fawe
Enclosure

ce: Office of the SherifffReal Estate Division
cer Office of the Sheritf/Real Estate Division



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC 5. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - ID# 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ. ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
KEVIN DISKIN, ESQUIRE - 1D 886727
123 South Broad Sireet, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-10+11)

Houschold Finance Consurmer Discount Compuny Columbia County
Court of Connmon Pleas
v,

Carey I, McElwee and
Chris W. McEiwee, Sr. Number 2008-CV-4a6

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

The undersigned, attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, hereby certify that on the 10" day of June, 2008,
a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriffs Sale of Real Property was served was served upon counsel for
Defendantis) in accordance with Rule 3129 2(c) 1)(ii) PaRCP, by United States Mail, certified and first class, postage

prepaid, as follows: .

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TERRENCE J. McCXBRESEC
BEFORE ME THIS 107 DAY MARC S, WETSBERG, ESQUJRE
§ NI 2008 . s EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
_ 7 S’/ // // MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
-yu,‘}farv\f[(zz- ) kz.j,c. I ] ¥y ANDREW L. MARKOWTITZ, ESQUIRE

NOTARY PLRBLIC KEVIN BISKIN, ESQUIRE
Attarneys [or Plainuim

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA
! NOTARIAL SEAL _
| chrssandra Shaye Hamifton, Notary Public
! City of Phiadelphia. Phila. County
! My Commission Expires January 42009

1




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintifi
MARC 5. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - TD # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010 _
Household Finance Consumer Discount Company COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff
Number 2008-CV-466
Y.

Carey L. McEtwee and Chris W. McElwee, Sr.

Defendants

AFFIBAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

The undersigned, attorney for PlainG{f in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ
of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at: 235 Third Street, Benton,

Pennsylvania 17814, a copy of the description of said property being attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A"

L Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners
MNamie Address
Carey L. McElwec 134 Cherry Hollow Road

Milleville, Pennsylvania | 7846

Chris W. McElwee, Sr. 134 Cherry Hollow Read
Mileville, Pennsylvania 17846

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judpment:
Name Address
Carey L. McElwee 134 Cherry Holow Road

Milleville, Pennsylvania 17846

Exhibit A



Chris W. McElwec, Sr. 134 Cherry Hollow Road
Milleville, Pennsylvania 17846

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

Name Address
Plaintiff herein

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address
Plaintift herein

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address

None

Name and address of ¢very other person who has any record interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address
None

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:
Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 235 Third Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania P.O. Box 2675

Department of Public Welfare Harrisburg, PA 17105
Commaonwealth of Pennsylvania 1400 Spring Garden Street
Inheritance Tax Office Philadelphia, PA 19130
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Burcau of Individual Tax Department 4280601
Inheritance Tax Division Harrisburg, PA 17128

Exhihit 4



Department of Public Welfare Willow Ouak Building

TPL Casualty Unit Estale P.0O). Box 8486
Recovery Program Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486
PA Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance

PO, Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Clearance Support Department 281230
Depariment of Revenue Bureau of Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Compliance ATTN: Shenff's Sales

United States of America Internal Revenue Service

Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Buitding
Room 3259

600 Arch Sireel

Philadelphia, PA 19106

United States ol America c/o United States Attorney for the
Middie District of PA
235 North Washington Street
Scranton, PA 18503
and
Federal Building
228 Walnul Street
P.O. Box 11754
Harrisburg, FPA 17108

Domestic Relations 700 Sawmill Read

Columbia County Bloeomsburg, PA 17815
8. Name and address of Attorney of record:

Name Address

None

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C S.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

W O Dvreer,
May 22_2008 T RREN;E J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

DATE MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIR(Q, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Exhibit A



ALY, that certain lot, picce or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the
Botough of Benton, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvenia, bounded
and described es follows:

BOUNDED on the Norih by street leading to the Fair Grounds (Third Street), on
the east by street leading to the Bloomsburg and Sullivan Railread (Church Street), on
the south by Lot No. 2, und on the West by Lot No. 4.

CONTAINING 27 perches of land, mare or less, on which are erected a two-
story dwelling house and outbutidings.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WIICH KATHLEEN SANDOW, SINGLE by deed dated September 22, 2004 and
recorded October 25, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as Instrument #200412127,
granted and conveyed to Carey L. McElwee and Chris W. McElwee, Sr..

TAX 1.D. #: 02-01-045-00.000

BEING KNOWN AS: 235 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814




“Name and Address of Sender
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PO
123 5. Broad St., Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19100

ATT?

: Ashli White- 35187

Check tvpe of maif or service:

7 Insured

Line

Artiele Meniber

HOUSEHOLD FINANCTAL V.
McELWEE - 35187

Tenanis/Occupants
235 Third Street
Benton, PA 17814

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Public Welfare
P.O. Box 2675

Harrishurg, PA 17105

Commonwealth of PA

Inheritance Tax Office
1400 Spring Garden St.
Philadelphia, PA 191340

Commonwealth of PA
Burcau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division
6th Floor

Strawberry Square
Dept. #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

Willow (ak Building

P.O. Box 8486

Harrisburg, PA [7105-8480

PA Department of Revenuc
Bureau of Compliance

P.Q. Box 281230
Harrishurg, PA 171281230

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue

Bureau of Compliance
Clearance Support Dept. 281230
Barrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff's Sales

United States of America
Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
Witliam Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106




McELWEE - 35187

HOUSEHOLD FINANCIAL V.,

United States of America

c/o United States Attorncy for the
Middle District of PA

235 North Washington Street
Scranton, PA 18503

1o

United States of America

¢/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA

Federal Building

228 Walnut Street

P.O. Box 11754

Harrisburg, PA 17108

11

Domestic Relations Columbia County
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

mber of Pieces Total Number of Pieces

Stae Iy Bender Receivad at Post Offics




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616

EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687

MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009

KEVIN DISKIN, ESQUIRE - [D #86727

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Peansylvania 19109
{(215) 790-10140

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company

V.

Carey L. Meblwee and
Chris W, McElwee, Sr.

PDATE: June [0, 2008

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Columbia County
Court of Comimon Pleas

Number 2008-CY-466

OWNERS: Carey [.. McElwee and Chris W. McElwee, Sr,

PROPERTY: 235 Third Street, Teltord, Pennsylvania 18969

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

Attorneys for Plaintitt

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriffs Sale on WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 1, 2007, at
9:30 a.m., Eastern Time, at the Columbia County Courthouse, 38 West Main Street, Bloomshurg, PA [7815.0ur
records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgments and liens on, and/or other interests in the property which

will be extinguished by the sale. You mayv wish o attend the sale Lo protect vour interests.

A schiedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specificd by the Sheriff not Tater than thirty (300 davs
aller sule. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are fited thereto within ten

{101y davs after the filing of the schedule.

Exhibit B
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,,.Zfl»w/ //’%}20 (7/ )
KREISHEMR AND GREGOROWIOZ
Al SO TH SAARKET STRLL
BLOOMSHL RO, PINNSYIVANIA 17815
(370 TRACRT
WAL 1A & RETISHLK v columbiacountylavw. com
MEUTIALL . GHRI GRS 7 ION. € F KRNSHUR (18711041
HOWN €O IKRLISHILE (1086 1984

DANIFL T LYNN
MAARIANNE IWRLISHILK 5O LSANGER TENFCOPIFR - Fak (%70 4871177

June 4, 2004

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

RE: Sheriff Sale Docket # 93ED2008
CAREY L. & CHRIS W. McELWEE, SR.

Dear Tim:

Please be advised that as of May 21, 2008, the McElwees owe the
Benton Municipal Water and Sewer Authority the amount of $618.34. The
meters will be read again two more times before the sale occurs on July 30,
2008. | will notify you of the new amount prior to the sale.

Very truly yours,

KREISHER & GREGOROWICZ

A i'. . ”
‘}; 1/7 I / "34 L
/; Ualo! / S
Michael P. Gregoyowicz
Attorney at Law

MPG:epg
815582
Enc.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICLE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 -OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECLIVED  5/28/2008 DOCKET # 93ED2008
PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
DEFENDANT CAREY L. MCLELWEE
CHRIS W, MCELWIEL, SR,
ATTORNEY FIRM MeCabe, Wesberg and Conway. PC
P, R‘)()\'ICORP TO SERY 1D o _ PAPERS TO SERVED
CAREY MCELWEE o | MORTGAGLE FORECLOSURE
134 C HERRY HOLLOW ROAD L
M L1V ILLE _
SLERVED UPON Déreinpyr ( Cotpy pe €Ledet )
L )
RELATIONSHIP a _ [IDENTIFICATION L
DATE _[4‘.3[ ¢¥ TIME /3YJ  MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height _ Weight  LEves  Hair Age Military

TYTE OF SLRVICE: By PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ¥ POB PO CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBLR: 18- YEARS OF AGLE AT POA
. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFIFICIER REMARKS
\5‘%:: 5 led d_ . _??:.___ S l_* - < _
o3&  145e 2~ b <

;)EPUTY ﬁ”-v( /Q*dew/ DATE . (;;/5;/ d}/



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, an Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

& Print your name and address on the reverse
50 that we can return the card to you.

.M Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece, |
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION OM DELIVERY

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

1. Article Addressed to;

Dent ofPublic Welfare
PO Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105

A. Signature "an. nwu
X : \K\ .}mmﬁ .
LA g=A® pddresses B Addresses verse
ed @@ﬂﬁgozyﬁ qﬂN_um__qmé B. Received by { Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery 1°8. Rocan =
_Em ; - feceivad by ( Printag Na
D. Is delivery address different from #tem 12 O Yes | D. Is delivery addrass n__mw..m:_. 33
If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No If YES, enter delivery address below: L1 No D. __w delivery address different fror
B f YES, enter delive
: ' Ty addrass
",.
3. mminm..,@um 3. Service Type ]
= 9;.58 Mail O Express Mail P Cortified Mail [ Expross Mail 3. Service Type
rl mmmnmﬂm__.mn_ [J Retum Recsipt for Merchandise - O Registerad T Retum Receipt for Merchandiss & Certitied Mail [1 Expross
O insured Mall [0 C.0.0, : [l isured Mall 03 G.O.D, D Redistered 00 Rsturn
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feos) [ Yes _ 4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fee) O Yes 4R insured Mail acon.
: » Aestricted Delivery? (Extr £
€8)

2. Articte Number
{Transfer from service fabal)

7007 0°?1.0 0002 4094 5989

ao» 0710 opoZ 4654 &030

?00? 0710 0002 yogy

PS Form 3811, February 2004

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, an.  Also complete
itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the malipiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Domestle Return Recaint

AnADan e

..mmES Recsipt

COMPLETE THIS SECTION OM DELIVERY

COMPLETE THIS SECTION OM DELIVERY

102585-02-M-1540

dmestic Retiirn Roanine

1. Article Addressad to:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHER!IFF SALE

BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
CI.EARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
IEPARTMENT 281230
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

AN N . A. Signat
— B Add . O Age
ﬁsﬂ%%&dﬂ@iéﬁi A .@ ?%3 X % . B rddesoos |y
) B. Recsived by [ Frj ﬁ.;@/l\ h\ Date of Do__:mé
D. Is delivery acidrass different from item 17 L3 Yes n ) 4 H
. . . . - - 2
If YES, enter delivery address below: LI No 1D, 1s delivery address differert from - D. ___w ,wm_maé w&%”%&wﬂ; SH:,.U_MMH. 1 :
| 1 YES, enter delivery add ES, enter cellvery .
&% ? JUN 05700
L H PU O m\
3. Service Typo w.
B Certified Mail 3 Express Mall T 3. Service Tone rim‘.,/f{\. DLy 3. Service Type
[ Registared O Return Receipt for Merchandise momnﬂwu Mal O mxvammqs&mc n > P? Certified Mali [ Express Mail
O Insured Mait ~ 1J C.0.D. 1 Registersd T Return O Registered O Retum Receipt for
4. Restrictad Delivery? (Exira Fes) [T Yes Bl insured Mail O €.0.D. O3 insured Malt  [1 C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foa) O Yes 4. Restricted Defivery? (Extra Fee)

2. Article Numbear

7007 0710 0002 4094 bO47

(Transfer from service fabel)

¢ 0710 OOCE 4094 kLOOAR

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

ENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

| Complete ftems 1, 2, anc  Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
! Print your name and address on the reverse

T T WASTOTT ¥ S UL

102595-02-M-1540 ¢
. i
T Toomestt Return-Receipt

17 0710 oop2 u0d4 599k

ammmm.om.z.% Return Receipt

COMPLETE THIS SECTION OM DELIVERY
A, m_m:mE-m

\\.nu Wq.w,.T\w\

[ Agen
B Addressee;

' SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

* W Complete items 1,2, an.  Also complete
itern 4 if Mmﬂ:ﬂmn_ Delivery is desired.

80 that we can return the card to you.
! Attach this card to the back of the maiipiec

9, &
or on the front if space permits. ».m.,

B. Received by ( Printedt 2&&

C. Date of Delivery.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
$0 that we can return the card to you.
m Attach this card to the hack of the matlpiace;”

y Addressed to:

D. Is dellvery address ifferent o itam 17 (3 Yes

1 2 ¥ el T P Y S P M ST ™ KNl

or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ONDELIVERY

A. Signature

q
x A Ml G

M Addresse
B, Received by ( Printed z%i.__.i

G e JUN R 2608

D. Is Qm__,__ma__ mnaamw a&m&% fromiem 17 [ Yes

1 e ™M ks



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBLRILAIN SERVICLH 2 -OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECRIVED  5/28:2008 DOCKET # 93ED200R
PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCLE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
DEFENDANT CAREY L. MCUE WL
CHRIS W, MCELWIELL SR
ATTORNLEY FIRM MuCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
| PLRSO\UCORP TO SERV ED - | PAPERS TO SERVED
' CLIRIS MCELWEE, SR. ) PMORTGAGE FORLCLOSURE

134 CHERRY HOLLOW ROAD

MILLVILLE

[

SERVEDUPON _ _CARFY L PICE ] WEE

RELATIONSLLP Wifee IDENTIFICATION
DATE (’45 cs TIME /Z /3 MILEAGE  OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height _ _ Weight  Lyes  Hair Age Military

TYPROF SERVICE: A PHRSONAL SERVICE AT POA  POB . POE_ CCSO
@Y HOUSEHOLD MIEMBER: ¢~ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACT OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPLCIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATH TIMN L OIFICER REMARKS
S-30 - & el P Y %
6-9-8 1480 2 S SR o

DL;I? ////,e? ié&gﬂ DATE //3/@?




COUNTY OF CCOLUMBIA

EEAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 05/23/2008

MCELWEE CHRIS W & CAREY L SR
23% THIRD STREET

P O BOX 115

BEENTON PA 17814

Assessment: 16,331
Balances as of 05/29/2008

Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 4671

Digtrict: BENTON BRORO

Deed: 20041 -2127
Location: 235 THIRD ST
Parcel Id:02 -01 -045-00,000

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCQUNT PALD

NG TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By : Tm&“u q— CLIMYLLLQ!J@M : dm.

éi\u?{i

EALANCE



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICLES 1D - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 57282008 DOCRKET # G3EN2008

PLAINTIFE HOUSLEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

DEFIENDANT CAREY L MCELWEER
CHRIS W MCELWTI S,
CATTORNEY FIRM _ o MeCQabe, Weisherg and Cenway, C
_PLERSON/CORP TO SERVIED - PAPERSTO SERVED
| DOMESTIC RELATIONS ' S MORTGAGE FORECLOSURI
| 15 PERRY AVE. l

| BLOOMSBURG o

SERVED UPON MHAureey  (als.
RELATIONSHIP Cregaurt Sevies . IDENTIFICATION

DATE &g~ TIME A5Z o MILEAGE  OTHER

Rawe __ Sex  Height __ Weight __ Fves  llair o Ape  Militey
TYPEOFSERVICE: A PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA  POBR A TOL oSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
O CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D, REGISTERED ACGENT
o NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICT

F. OTHER (SPLECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPLITY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICER 14 - OV - 17 SERVICES

DATE RECLIVED  5/28/2008 DOCKET # 93ED2003

PLAINTIFF HOUSENOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

DEFENDANT CAREY L MCLELWEE
CHRIS W, MOTLW L SR

_ATTORNEY FIRM _ MeCube, Wetsberg und Canwey, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVLED | PAPERS TO SERVED

LCOLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURI:
_POBOX 380 :
 BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON !Q:Qb (h //_;‘1/

RELATIONSHIP {/___Z_j»QK IDENTTFICATION

c ; .
pate $—37 v O8G0 miace OTHER

Race Sex _ Height Weight  fves  Flair Ase Miliary

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PURSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB_ POE_ CCSO
B. HOUSIHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED ACGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICL

I, OTHER {SIPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATL TIME OFFICTER REMARKS

-
DEPUTY / el _ DATL




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFFEF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 -OF - 17 SERVICES
572872008 DOCKET # 931:D2008

DATE RECEIVED

PLAINTIEE

DEFENDANT

ATTORNEY FlI

THOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

CARLEY L MCFELWEL
CHRIS W OMOELWEE S
McCane, Wensberg aed Conway. PC

| PFRSUV;C()RP IUbERVI' D

PATLERS TO SERVED

T]\\M(S}

STHIRD STREET

:! MORTOGAGE FORECLOSURE

B \F()]\

SERVLED UPON m__ i L TR M o

RELATIONSHIP

CIDENTIFICATION

DATE 38%-& TIME /425 MILEAGE __ OQTHER
Race  Sex _ Height Weight _ Eves Mair Age Military

1TYPLE OF SERVICL:

=0 @

PFRSONAL SERVICIE AT POA X_POB __ POE__ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MUMBER: 18 YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGUNT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY) o )
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICIR REMARKS

DEPUTY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICEH 9 -OF - 17 SEFRVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/2%/2008 DOCKET # Y3ED200S
PLATNTIFF HOUSLEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
DEFENDANT CARLEY L. MCELWIL
CHRIS WO MCELWLEL SR,
_ATTORNEY FIRM ~ MoeCabe, Werbers and Conway. 1°C
| PERSON/CORP TO SERVIED _ PAPERS TO SERVED

CAROLYN REMLEY-TAX COLLECTOR — _j MORTGAGE FORECLOSURIE
PO BOX 270G o |

BENTON ) ] |

SERVED UPON (13(20] g A/

RELATIONSHIP @y Cellp ot IDENTIFICATION o
DATL 326  TIME /NSe  MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race Sex __ Ileight _ _ Weight  Lves  Hair Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: - A. PERSONAL SERVICLE AT POA _ POB A POL  COSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18- YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGUNT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICL

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

LLEPUTY

DAMES25-&




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICHH 10 -OF - 17 SERVICES
DATLE RECTIVED  5/23/2008 DOCKET # 931:D2005

PLAINTIFF

DETENDANT

ATTORNEY FIRM

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

CARLY L. MCELWIE
CHIRIS WO MOUEL WL, SR,
McCabe, Weisherg and Conway. PC

' PERSON/CORP TO SERVED

CPAPERS TO SERVED

_BENTON MUNICIPAL SEWER & WATER  MORTGAGL FORECLOSUR

| BENTON

e I —

SURVED UPON - _{RYy  VieaKRoviel,
RELATIONSHID _S&df N IDENTIFICATION
DATE £99-& TIME e MILEAGE  OTHER
Race  Sex
TYPE OF SLRVICE: A
B.

C.
D.

__ Height __ Weight __ Eves __ Hair  Aec_ Miliary

PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB X POE _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBIR: 18- YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTLED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) jhs’_G__G;Hs'cF ST RBemnidcs
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIVE OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY

v




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE __
ED 7308

s

DATE RECEIVED e 256N

DOCKET AND INDEX __ § -~J7 &2

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR S8 OR Jec000 7 CK# 20740
[ ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED#*

A

l :

SALE DATE f Ly 32 OF TIVIE Joeo
POSTING DATE ave i 0¥

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER YT WEEK Sl 7

oM WHEK < 6

IR0 WERK Py -



SHERIFE’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 30, 2008 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUTL OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 93 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NOL 460 OF 2008 ID ISSUED OUT OF TIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, 10 ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE IHGNEST BIDDER.
FOR CASHL IN A COURTROOM OR SITERIFE'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCIED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA .. 17813, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFLNDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain let, piece o parcel of land situete, tying and being i the Borough of Beatan, County ol
Columbia, and Conunonwealth of Pennsylvania, hoinded and deseribed s [GHows:
BOUNDLED on the North by street leading 1o the Fair Grounds {Third Street), on the east by strect leading to the
Bloomsburg and Sullivan Ratlroad {Chureh Street), on the south by Lot No. 2, and on the West by Lot No. 4,
CONTAINING 27 perches of land, more or bess, an which are crected a two-story dweiling house and
outhuildings.
BEING THE SAME PREMISES WIIICH KATHLEEN SANDOW, SINGLE by deed dated Seplember 22, 1004
and recorded October 25, 2004 in the olfice of the Recorder i and Tor Columbia County as Instrumen:
1200412127, granted and conveyed 1o Carey L. MeKlwee and Cliis W. Melilwes. Sr.
TAX LD, #: 02-01-045-00,000
BEING KNOWN AS: 235 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALLE: The greater of ten (L0%) percent of the bid price or
costs (openimg bid 2t sale). Minimum payment is (o he paid in cash, certified ¢heek or eashier™s cheek at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any renuining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certilied cheek or cashicr’s checek.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURL TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY TITE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITIH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

It the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the abeve tenms, the Shesiff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or o rescll the property at the bidder's risk and
maintam an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case ot a defanlt all sums paid by bidder will
be considered lorfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible tor any attorey fees ineurred by the Sheriif in conneetion with any action againat the bidder in

which the bidder iy found liable for damages.

Plairtiffs Attorney Sheriff of Cofumlia County
Terrence J. MceCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
£23 South Broad Sueet www.sheriflfolealimbiacountyv.com

Phitadelphia, PA 19109



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 30, 2008 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 93 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 466 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THIEE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE IIIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH. IN A COURTROOM OR SIIERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA . 17815, ALL
THE RIGIHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain let, piece or pareel of land situate, lying and being i the Baroush of Benton. County ol
Combza, and Commenwealth of Pennsyivania, bounded snd describad s [o!lows:
BOUNDLIED on the North by street leading to the Fair Grovnds (Thire Strecth, on the cast by street leading 1o the
Bloomshurg und Sullivan Railroad {Chureh Sireet)h, vr -lie south v Lo ™oL 20 atd o the West by Tot N 4,
CONTAINING 27 perehes of land, more or less, on which are erected o 1 o-slery dwellieg house and
outbuiidings.
BEING THE SAME PRUMISES WHICH KATIILEDIN SANDOW, SINGLL: by deed duted Seprzmber 22, 10604
and recorded October 23, 2004 iis the off ce of the Recorder in and for Colun-his Counly as Instronent
#200412127 granted and conveyed o Carey L. Muelilwee and Chris W, Moellwee, S
TAX LD, & 02-01-043-00,000
BEING KNOWN AS: 235 THIRD STRUFT, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814

TERNS OF SALFE

MAINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALLE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum paynient is (o he paid in cash, certified cheel or cashier's eheek al
time of sule.

REMAINING BALANCL OF BID PRICE: Any vemaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{3) davy after the sale is cash, certifted check or cashier's check.

INPORT ANTNOTICE FOR FAILURLE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCEWITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

[T ihe suceessful bidder fails ta pay the bid price as per the above terms. the Sherillmay clect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or (o reseli the property 2t the bidders risk and
Maintain an action against the bidder for breack of contruet. In the case ol a defaclt 211 sums peid by idder witl
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any dainaces recoverable. The defauiting bidder will be
respansihle for any altorney fees incurred by the SherifT i connection with any action iagainst the bidder in
which the bidder is fourd flable for damages.

PlaintifTs Anormey SherT of Columbia County
Terrence J. MeCabe Tiaothy 1. Chanbertain
123 South Bread Strect wyw.sheriffofeabimbiaconiv.com

Ehiladeinlna, PA 19109



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 30, 2008 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 93 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 466 OF 2008 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY 1O TIE HIGIEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFIF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTIIOUSE, BLOOMSBURG. PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain lot, piece or pareel of land sitvate. lving und being in the Borough of Benton, County of
Colunbia. and Commonwealth of Pernsylvania, bounded and described ag follows:
BOUNDED on the North by street feading to the Fair Grounes ( Third Street). on the cest by street leading 1o the
Bloomsbury and Suliivar Railvoad (Church Street), on the sotnh Ty Lot No. 2, and on the Wesd by Lot No. 4.
CONTAINING 27 perches of Tand, more or less, on whicl: are eroctod o two-story dwelling hoose ard
outbuildings,
BEING THL SAME PREMISES WITICH KATHLEEN SANDOW, SINGLE by deed dated Sepiember 22, 1004
and recorded Ocraher 25, 2004 in the olfice of the Recorder fn and (ur Columbia County as [nsirumen:
A200412127, granted and conveyed to Carey Lo MeHlwee wod Chris W, Mcelilwee, Sy,
TAX 1T #: 02-01-0435-00,000
BLENG KNOWN AS: 235 TIHRD STREET, BGENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TINE OF SALL; The greater of ten (10%) pereent of the bid price or
costs {(opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is te he paid in casl, certified check or eashicr's ¢heek at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{8) days alter the sale is cash, certified chieck or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO IPAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WEITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SFIRIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

It the snceesstul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect ither 1o sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale ol the property, or 1o reseli the property ot the bidder's risk and
maintoin an action against the bidder for breacls of contract, 1 he case o o default all sums paid by bidder wifl
be considered [orfeited, but will be applicd against uny damaypes recoverable. The defaulting biddar wiil be
responstble for any artorney fees ineurred by the Sheril? in conmection with any action azainst the bidder in

which the bidder is found liable for damazus.

Plaintift's Aftornuey Sherift of Coluimbia Courty
Terrence I MeCabe Timothy T. Chumberlain
123 South Broud Street www.sheriffoleolumiiaconnty.com

Philudelphia. PA 19109



WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PlaintifT
No. Term . ED.

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company

v.
No. Term AD.

Carey L. McElwee aand Chris W. McElwee, Sr,
I.D,

No. 2038-CV-466 Term
Defendants (;?C’ O ? "C ‘/ » Cf 3

WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisty the judgement, interest and costs in the above matier you are directed to levy upon and sell the foliowing
described property (specifically described property below):

Being Known As: 235 Third Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Amount Due $ 59,766.88

. Interest from 05/07/08 to DATE OF SALE 8
plus $9.82 per diem thereafter

(Costs to be added)
Total . 3

oues 0541 01 At B Klons_

(SEAL) Prothonotary, Commen Pleas Court of
Columbia County Penna.

By: Ehmffu_g\_‘ nJ m%




ALL thit certain lot, picce or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the
Borough of Benton, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pcansylvania, bownded
and described as follows:

BOUNDED on the North by street leading to the Fair Grounds (Third Street), on
the east by street leading to the Bloomsburg and Sullivan Railroad (Church Strest), ot
the scuth by Lot No. 2, end on the West by Lot No. 4.

CONTAINING 27 perchcs of land, more or less, on which are erected 2 two-
story dwelling house and cutbuildings.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH KATHLEEN SANDOW, SINGLE by deed dated September 22, 2004 and
recorded October 25, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as Instrument #200412127,
granted and conveyed to Carey L. McElwee and Chris W. McElwee, Sr..

TAX 1.D. #: 02-01-045-00.000

BEING KNOWN AS: 235 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
PR.CP 3180 TO 3183

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
5701 East Hillsborough Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33610

Plaintiff
V.
Carey L. McElwee and Chris W. McElwee, Sr.
134 Cherry Hollow Road
Milleville, "ennsylvania 17846

Defendants

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. Term E.D.
No. Term, . AD
No. 2008-CV-466  Term J.D.

A003-ED 3

TO THE PROTHONOTORY:

Amount Due

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

$ 59.706.88

Interest from 03/07/08 10 DATE OF SALE $

plus $9.82 per diem thereaficr
(Costs to be added)

Total

Dated: May 22, 2008

NOTE: Please furnish description of Property

ng’q e Ijﬂﬂﬂ«éé-ff’

TERRENGE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC 5. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff



ALL that certain lot, piecc or parcel of land situate, lying and beinig in the
Barough of Benton, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvenia, bounded
and described as follgws:

BOUNDED on the North. by strect leading to the Fair Grounds (Third Street), on
the east by street leading to the Bloomsburg and Sullivan Railroad (Church Street), on
the south by Lot No, 2, and on the West by Lot No. 4.

CONTAINING 27 perches of land, more or less, on which are erected a two-
story dwelling house and outhuiidings.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH KATHLEEN SAN DOW, SINGLE by decd dated Septemiber 22, 2004 and
recorded October 25, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as Instrument #200412127,
granted and conveyed to Carey .. McElwee and Chris W. McElwes, Sr..

TAX L.D. #: 02-01-045-00.000

BEING KNOWN AS: 235 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION {(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P, 3180 TO 3183

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
53701 East Hillshorough Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33610

Plaintiff

V.

Carey L. McElwee and Chris W. McEhwvee, Sr.
134 Cherry Hollow Road
Milleville, Pennsylvania 17846

Defendants

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. Term LE.D.

No. __Term,  AD.

Term, I.b.

No. 2008-CV-466

TO THE PROTHONOTORY:

Amount Due

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

¥ 55,766.88

Interest from 05/07/08 to DATE OF SALE $ .

plus $9.82 per diem thereaficr
(Costs to be added)

Total

Dated: May 22, 2008

NOTE: Please furnish description of Property

m ot L rjd{ P

TERRENGE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff



ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate, lying and beitig in the
Borough of Benton, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows:

BOUNDED on the North by street leading to the Fair Grounds (Third Street), on
the east by street leading to the Bloomsburg and Sullivan Raitroad (Church Strest), ou
the south by Lot No, 2, and on the West by Lot No. 4.

CONTAINING 27 perches of land, more or less, on which are erected 2 two-
story dwelling house and outbuiidings.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH KATHLEEN SANDOW, SINGLE by deed dated September 22, 2004 and
recorded October 25, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as Instrument #200412127,
granted and conveyed to Carey L. McElwee and Chris W, McElwee, Sr..

TAX 1.D. #: 02-01-045-00.000

BEING KNOWN AS: 235 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814



MceCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABLE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - I} # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadclphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Houschold Finance Consumer Discount Company COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintift

COLUMBIA COUNTY

Number 2008-CV-466

v. 2008 - ED - qﬂ

Carey L. McElwee and Chris W. McElwee, Sr.

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

The undersigned, atiorney for Plaintiff in the above action, scts forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ

of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at: 235 Third Street, Benton,

Pennsylvania 17814, a copy of the description of said property being attached hereto and marked Exhibit "AL"

L Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners
Name Address
Carey L.. McElwee 134 Cherry Hollow Road

Milleville, Pennsylvania 17846

Chris W. Mclilwee, Sr. 134 Cherry Hollow Road
Milleville, Pennsylvania 17846

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:
Name Address
Carcy L. McElwce 134 Cherry lMollow Road

Milleville, Penngylvania 17846



Ll

Chris W, McElwee, Sr. 134 Cherry Hollow Road
Milleville, Pennsylvania 17846

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

Name Address

Plaintit herein

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage ol record:
Name Address

PlaintilT herein

Name and address of every other person who has any record licn on the property:

Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:
Nuame Address

Nonc

Name and address of ¢very other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be aflected by the sale:
Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 235 Third Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Commoenwealth of Pennsylvania P.O. Box 2675

Department of Public Wellare Harrisburg, PA 17103
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 1400 Spring Garden Street
Inheritance Tax Qlfice Philadelphia, PA 19130
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 6th Floor, Strawberry Squarc
Burcau of Individual Tax Department £28060]

Inheritance Tax Division Harcisburg, PA 17128



! verify that the statements made in this AfTidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge

or information and belicf

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

Commenwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue Bureau of
Compliance

United States of America

United States of America

IFomestic Relations
Columbia County

Name and address of Attorney of record:

Name

Nonc

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Burcau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Clearance Support Department 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sherifl™s Sales

[nternal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

¢/o United States Attorney lor the
Middle Instrict of PA

235 North Washington Street
Scranton, PA 18503

and

Federal Building

228 Walnul Strect

PO, Box 11734

Harrisburg, PA 17108

700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Address

[ understand that false statements hercin arc made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.

Scction 4904 relating 1o unsworn falsification to authorities,

May 22, 2008

- Dceee.

TERRENGE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

DAL

MARC 5. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
Allomeys for Plaintiff



ALL that certain lot, picce or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the
Borough of Benton, County of Columbia, and Corumenweaith of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows:

BOUNDED on the Norih by street feading to the Fair Grounds (Third Street), on
the east by street leading to the Bloomsburg and Suilivan Railroad (Church Street), on
the south by Lot No, 2, and on the West by Lot No. 4.

CONTAINING 27 perches of land, more or less, on which are erected a two-
story dwelling house and outbuildings.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH KATHLEEN SANDOW, SINGLY by deed dated September 22, 2004 and
recorded October 25, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as Instrument #200412127,
granted and conveyed to Carey L. McElwee and Chris W. McElwee, Sr..

TAX 1.D. #: 02-01-045-00.000

BEING KNOWN AS: 235 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - [D # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC §. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD I, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 Soulh Broad Sircet, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff

Number 2008-CV-466 _
v A0LS-ED-93

Carey L. McElwee and Chris W. McElwee, Sr.

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

The undersigned, atiorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ
of Lixecution was [iled the following information concemning the real property located at: 235 Third Street, Benton,
Pennsylvania 17814, a copy of the description of said property being attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A."

L Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners

Name Address

Carey L. McElwee 134 Cherry 1lollow Road
Milleville, Pennsylvania 17846

Chris W. Mclilwee, Sr. © 134 Cherry Hollow Road
Milleville, Pennsylvania 17846

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:
Name Address
Carey L. McElwee 134 Cherry Hollow Road

Milleville, Pennsylvania 17846



Chris W. McElwee, Sr. 134 Cherry Ilolow Road
Milleville, Pennsylvania 17846

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is 4 record lien on the
real property 1o be sold:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every montgage of record;
Nuame Address

Plaintiff herein

Name and address of every other person who has any record Hen on the property:

Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
Tenants/Occupants 235 Third Street

Benton, Pennsylvania 17814
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania P.O. Box 2675
Depariment ol Public Welfare Harrisburg, PA 17105
Commonwcalth of Pennsylvania 1400 Spring Garden Street
Inheritance Tax Office Philadelphia, PA 19130
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Bureau of Individual Fax Department #280601

Inheritance Tax Division Harrisburg, PA 17128



Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casually Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

Commoenwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue Bureau of
Compliance

United States of America

United States of America

Domestic Relations
Celumbia County

Name and address of Attorney of record:

Name

None

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Clearance Support Department 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff's Sales

Internal Revenuc Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

c/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA

235 North Washington Street
Scranton, PA 18503

and

Federal Building

228 Walnut Street

P.O. Box 11754

Harrisburg, PA 17108

700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Address

I verify that the statements made in this Allidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information und belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S,

Section 4904 relating to unswom falsification to authorities.

_ i..,@zft’zc’-c(,«-‘
TERRENZE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff

May 22, 2008
DATE




ALL that certain lot, piecc ot parcel of Jand situate, lying and being in the
Borough of Benton, County of Columbia, and Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows:

BOUNDED on the North by street leading to the Fair Grounds (Third Street), on
the east by streel leading to the Bloomsburg and Sullivan Raitroad (Church Strect), on
the south by Lot No, 2, and on the West by Lot No. 4.

CONTAINING 27 perches of land, more or less, on which are erected a two-
story dwelling house and outbuildings.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH KATHLEEN SANDOW, SINGLE by deed dated September 22, 2004 and
recorded October 25, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as Instrument #200412127,
granted and conveyed to Carey L. McElwee and Chris W. McEiwee, Sr..

TAX LD. #: 02-01-045-00.000

BEING KNOWN AS: 235 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - [D # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintitf
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010
CIVIL ACTION LAW

Household Finance Consunier Discount Company COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
Carey L. McElwee and Chris W. Mcl<lwee, Sr. Number 2008-CV-466
70087 ED-43
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
To: Carey L. McElwee Chris W. McElwee, Sr.

134 Cherry Hollow Road 134 Cherry Hollow Road
Milleville, Pennsylvania 7846 Milleville, Pennsylvania 17846

Your house (real estate) at 235 Third Strect, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814 is scheduled 1o be sold al
Sheriff's Sale on at a.m. in the Sherift's Oftice of' the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813 to enforce the court judgment of $39,766.88 obtained by
Household Finance Consumer Discount Company against vou.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sherift's Sale vou must take immediale action:

l. The sale will be canceled il you pay 10 Household Finance Consumer Discount Company the back
payments, late charges, costs, and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much vou must
pay, you may call McCuabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.| Esquire at {2315 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale lor good causc.

3 You may also be able to slop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance vou will have of
stopping the sale. (Sec the following notice on how to obtain an attomey.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IV THE SHERIFI'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE




b

[¥F)

I the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may {ind
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-10190.

Y ou may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compaled to the value ol vour property.

The sale will ge through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, I'.C. at (213) 790-1010.

1f the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sherift gives a deed to the buyer. Al that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict vou

You may be entitled {o a share of the money which was paid [or your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for vour real estate will be filed by the Sherift within thirty (30) days
ot the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedute unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong} are (iled with the SherifT within ten (10) days aficr the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

You may also have other rights and delenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVINDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Strect
Bloomsburyg, Pennsylvania 17815
{570) 784-8760



ALL that certain lot, piece or percel of land situate, lying and beihg iq the
Borough of Benton, County of Columbia, and Coremonweaith of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows:

BOUNDED on the North by strect leading to the Falr Grounds (Third Street), on
the east by street leading to the Bloomsburg and Suilivan Railroad (Church Strest), on
the south by Lot No. 2, and on the West by Lot No. 4.

CONTAINING 27 perches of land, more or less, on which are erected a two-
story dwelling house and outbuildings.

BEING THE SAME PREMJISES WHICH KATHLEEN SANDOW, SINGLE by deed dated September 22, 2004 and
recorded October 25, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as Instrument #200412127,
granted and conveyed to Carey L. McElwee and Chris W. McElwee, Sr..

TAX LD, #: 02-01-045-00.000

BEING KNOWN AS: 235 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. MeCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - I} # 34687
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
123 South Broad Strect, Suite 2088
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(213) 790-1010

Houschold Finance Consumer Discount Company

Attorncys for Plaindiffl

COURT OF COMMON PLLIAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintift

Number 2008-CV-4606

2008 ED-43

V.

Carey L. McElwee and Chris W. McElweg, Sr,

Defendants

ROR Sheriff of Columbia County
Cotumbia County Courthouse
35 Wesl Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of lixecution in the above-captionced matler.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby dirceted 1o post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:

235 Third Street, Benton, Pennsyivania 17814
(more fully described as atlached)

The partics to be served and their proper addresses are as {ollows:

Chris W. Mclilwee, Sr.
£34 Cherry Iollow Road
Milleville, Pennsylvania 17846

Carey L. McElwee
134 Cherry Hollow Road
Milleville, Pennsylvania 17846

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sherifl levying upon or atlaching any property under within Writ may lcave same without 4
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, afier notifying person of such levy or attachment, without

lizbility on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any PlaintifT herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any

such property betore sherifl's sale thereol.
May 22, 2008 m"f},{" yﬂg{/“/
DATL ILRREJ\EfB J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIROQ, ESQUIRE
Attarncys for Plaintilf




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - TD # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GATRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Houschold Finance Consumer Discount Company COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
v, Number 2008-CV-466 _
. B A .-C ’
Carey L. McElwee and Chris W. McElwee, Sr. & OU;’} LD i‘s
Defendants

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SIR OR MADAM:
‘I'here will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby dirceted to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:

235 Third Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814
{more fully described as attached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresses arc as follows:

Carey L. McElwee Chris W. McElwee, Sr.

134 Cherry Hollow Road 134 Cherry 1ollow Road

Milleville, Pennsylvania 17846 Milleville, Pennsylvania 17846
WAIVER OF WATCIIMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such levy or atachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein [or any loss, destruction, or removal of any

such property before sheriff's sale thereof’

May 22, 2008 m/“ﬁ . Zjﬁ*fﬁfz{@f

DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintilf




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCARBE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintift
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 11 # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419

123 South Broad Sireet, Suite 2080}

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Iouschold Finance Consumer Discount Company COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plainti{l’
Number 2008-CV-466
N
Y. o I -~ . Y
FJobdED I3

Carey L. McElwee and Chris W. McElwee, Sr.

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST-KNOWN MAILING ADDRESS OF DEFENDANTS

The undersigned, attorney for the PlaintifT in the within matter, being duly sworn according to law, hercby

depose and say that the last-known mailing addresses of the Defendants are:

Carey L. McElwee Chris W, McElwee, St.
[ 34 Cherry Hollow Road 134 Cherry Hollow Road
Milleville, Pennsylvania 17846 Milleville, Pennsylvania 17846

et o

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED ERRENGE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
BLFORL ML THIS 22 DAY MARC S“WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
LOF May, 3003 EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE

MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE
4 é/ Attorneys for Plaimuft

NOTARY ’UBI 1C

ot T

NOTARIAL §5af ™ ™
Michetle A Holacik, Notz 1'":,J Babi;
%d?hﬂadelph.a bailagsizi (o,

"""’ﬂmaﬂ expires Marc..h 2, 2r=



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - TI) # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - TD # 34687
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215) 790-1010

1louschold Finance Consumer Discount Company - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff
Number 2008-CV-466

) 2005 EDG3

Carey L. McElwee and Chris W. McElwee, Sr.

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST-KNOWN MAILING ADDRESS OF DEFENDANTS

The undersigned, attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, being duly sworn according to law, herehy

depose and say that the last-known mailing addresses of the Defendants are:

Carey L. McElwce Chris W. McElwee, Sr.
134 Cherry Hollow Road 134 Cherry Hellow Road
Milleville, Pennsylvania 17846 Milleville, Pennsylvania 17846
e o Deeocs
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED T'ERRENE(E J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
BEFORI: ME TIIIS 22™ DAY MARC S"WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
OF May, 2008 EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE

i / / / : MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
L . | /é’ . . _ Allomeys for Plaintitf

NOTARY PUBLIC { -

Micholle A Hopo o '
¢ A Holacik, Notery puby;. |
%d‘mwa,_f‘ﬁihddpm Cm.: .
My expires March 28, 200y

e ey v g



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piecc or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the
Borough of Benton, County of Columbia, and Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows:

BOUNDED on the North- by strect leading to the Fair Grounds (Third Street), on
the vast by street leading to the Bloomsburg and Sullivan Reilroad {Church Strect), ou
the south by Lot No, 2, and on the West by Lot No. 4,

CONTAINING 27 perches of laud, more or less, on which are erected a two-
story dwelling house and outbuildings.

BEING KNOWN AS: 235 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814

TAX 1.D. #: 02-01-045-00.000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH KATHLEEN SANDOW, SINGLI: by deed dated September 22, 2004 and
recorded October 25, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as Instrument #200412127,
granted and conveyed to Carey L. McElwee and Chris W. McElwee, Sr..

REAL DERT: $59,766.88

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
CAREY L. MCELWEE AND CIRIS W. MCELWEE, SR.

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



LEGAL DXESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcef of land situate, lying and being in the
Borough of Benton, County of Columbia, and Ceremonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows:

BOUNDED on the Nortth by strezt leading to the Fair Grounds (Third Street), on
the east by street ieading to the Bloomsbusg and Sullivan Railread (Church Sireet), ou
the south by Lot No. 2, and on the West by Lot No. 4.

CONTAINING 27 perches of land, more or less, on which are erected a two-
story dwelling house and outbuildings.

BEING KNOWN AS: 235 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814

TAX LD, #: 02-01-045-00.000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH KATHILEEN SANDOW, SINGLE by deed dated September 22, 2004 and
recorded October 25, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and {or Columbia County as Instrument #200412127,
granied and conveved to Carey 1.. McElwee and Chris W. McElwee, Sr..

REAL DEBT: $59,766.88

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
CAREY L. MCELWEE AND CHRIS W. MCELWEE, SR.

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the
Borough of Benton, County of Columbia, and Commonwualth of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows:

BOUNDED on the North by street leading to the Fair Grounds (Third Street), on
the east by streel lcading to the Bloomsburg and Suilivan Raifroad (Church Street), on
the south by Lot No. 2, and on the West by Lot No. 4.

CONTAINING 27 perches of land, more or less, on which are erected @ two-
story dwelling house and outbuildings.

BEING KNOWN AS: 235 THIRD STRELET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814

TAX 1.D. #: 02-01-045-00.000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BLEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH KATILEEN SANDOW, SINGLE by deed dated September 22, 2004 and
recorded October 25, 2004 in the ofTice of the Recorder in and for Celumbia County as Instrument #200412127,
granted and conveyed to Carey L. McElwee and Chris W. McElwee, Sr..

REAL DEBT: $59,766.88

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY QF;
CAREY L. MCELWEE AND CHRIS W. MCELWEE, SR.

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 Souih Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadeiphia, PA 19109



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that ceriain lot, picce or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the
Borough of Benton, County of Columbia, and Cornmonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows:

BOUNDED on the North by street beading to the Falr Grounds (Third Street), ot
the east by street leading to the Bloomsburg and Sullivan Railread {Church Street), on
the south by Lot No, 2, and on the West by Lot No. 4.

CONTAINING 27 perches of land, more or less, on which are erceted 4 two-
story dwelling house and outbuildings,

BEING KNOWN AS: 235 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814

TAX 1D, & 02-01-045-00.000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICI1 KATHLEEN SANDOW, SINGLE by deed dated Scptember 22, 2004 and
recorded October 25, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as Instrument #200412127,
granted and conveyed to Carey L. McElwee and Chris W. McElwee, Sr..

REAL. DEBT: $59,766.88

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
CAREY L. MCELWEE AND CHRIS W. MCELWEE, SR.

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadeiphia, PA 19109



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, picce or parcel of land situate, fying and being in the
Borough of Benton, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows:

BOUNDED on the North by strect leading to the Feir Grounds (Third Street), on
the east by street leading to the Bloomsburg and Sullivan Railroad (Church Strest), on
the south by Lot No. 2, and on the West by Lot No. 4.

CONTAINING 27 perches of land, morg or less, on which are erected u two-
story dwelling house and outbuildings.

BEING KNOWN AS: 235 THIRD STRELT, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814

TAX 1.D. #: 02-01-045-00.000 |

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAMLE PREMISES WHICH KATHILEEN SANDOW, SINGLE by deed dated Scptember 22, 2004 and

recorded October 25, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as Instrument #200412127,
granted and conveyed to Carey L. McElwee and Chris W. McElwee, Sr..

REAL DEBRT: $59,766.88

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
CARLEY L. MCELWILE AND CHRIS W. MCELWIIL, SR,

McCabe, Wesiberg und Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suile 2080
Bhiladelphia, PA 19109



ALL that certain lot, piecc ot parcel of land situate, lying and being in the
Borough of Benton, County of Columbia, and Cornmonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows:

BOUNDED on the North by strect leading to the Fair Grounds (Third Strect), on
the east by street jeading to the Bloomsburg and Suilivan Railroad (Church Street), on
the south by Lot No, 2, and on the West by Lot No. 4.

CONTAINING 27 perches of land, more or less, on which are erected 2 two-
story dwelling house and outbuildings.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH KATHLEEN SANDOW, SINGLE by decd dated September 22, 2004 and
recorded October 25, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as Instrament #2004 12127,
granted and conveyed to Carey L. McElwee and Chris W. McElwee, Sr..

TAX 1.D. #: 02-01-0435-00.000

BEING KNOWN AS: 235 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17514



ALL that certain lot, picce or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the
Horough of Benton, County of Columbia, and Commenwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows:

BOUNDED on the North by strect leading to the Fair Grounds (Third Street), on
the east by streel Jeading to the Bloomsburg and Sullivan Railroad (Church Strest), on
the south by Lot No, 2, and on the West by Lot No. 4.

CONTAINING 27 porches of land, more or less, on which are erected a two-
story dwelling house and outbuildings.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH KAIHLEEN SANDOW, SINGLE by deed dated September 22, 2004 and
recorded October 25, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as Instrument #200412127,
granted and conveyed to Carey L. McElwee and Chris W, McElwee, Sr..

TAX 1.D. #: 02-01-045-00.000

BEING KNOWN AS: 235 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814



ALL that certain lot, picce or parce] of land simate, lying and being in the
Borough of Benton, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows:

BOUNDED on the North by street leading to the Fair Grounds (Third Street), on
the east by street jeading to the Bloomsbuxg and Sullivan Railroad (Church Strest), on
the south by Lot No. 2, and on the West by Lot Ne. 4.

CONTAINING 27 perches of land, more or less, on which are erected a two-
story dwelling house and outbuildings.

BEING THE SAME PREMIS ES WHICH KATHLEEN SANDOW, SINGLE by decd dated September 22, 2004 and
recorded October 25, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as Instrument #200412127,
granted and conveyed to Carey L. McElwee and Chris W. McElwee, Sr..

TAX LD, #: 02-01-045-00.000

BEING KNOWN AS: 235 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814



ALL thét certain lot, piece or parcel of land situare, lying and being in the
Borough of Benton, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows:

BOUNDED on the North by street feading to the Fair Grounds (Third Street), on
the sast by street leading to the Bloomsburg and Sullivan Railroad (Church Street), on
the south by Lot No, 2, and on the West by Lot Ne. 4.

CONTAINING 27 perches of land, more or fess, on which are erected o two-
story dwelling house and outbuildings.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH KATHLEEN SANDOW, SINGLE by deed dated September 22, 2004 and
recorded October 25, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as Instrument #2004 12127,
granted and conveyed to Carey L. McElwee and Chris W. McElwee, Sr..

TAX 1.D. #: 02-01-045-00.000

BEING KNOWN AS: 235 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814



ALY that certain lot, piccc or parcel of land situate, Iying and being in the
Borough of Benton, County of Columbia, and Commenwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows:

BOUNDED on the North by street leading to the Fair Grounds (Third Street), on
the east by street leading to the Bloomsburg and Sullivan Railread {Church Strest), on
the south by Lot Ne. 2, and on the West by Lot Ne. 4.

CONTAINING 27 perches of laud, more or less, on which are erected & two-
story dwelling house and outbuildings.

BEING THE SAME PRENI_ISES WHICH KATHLEEN SANDOW, SINGLE by deed dated September 22, 2004 and
recorded October 25, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for Cohimbia County as Instrument #2004 12127,
granted and conveyed to Carey L. McElwee and Chris W, McElwee, Sr..

TAX LD, #: 02-01-045-00.000

BEING KNOWN AS: 235 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814



ALL that certain lot, picce or parcel of land situate, Iying and being in the
Borough of Benton, County of Columbia, and Commenwealth of Pennsylvenia, bounded
and described as follows:

BOUNDED on the Notth by street leading to the Fair Grounds (Third Street), on
the east by street Jeading to the Bloomsburg and Sullivan Railroad (Church Street), on
the south by Lot No, 2, and on the West by Lot No. 4.

CONTAINING 27 perches of {and, more or less, on which are erected a two-
story dwelling house and outbuildings.

BEING THE SAME PREMTSES WHICH KATHLEEN SANDOW, SINGLE by deed dated September 22, 2604 and
recorded October 25, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as Instrument #200412127,
granted and conveyed to Carey L. McElwee and Chris W. McElwee, Sr..

TAX 1.D. #: 02-01-045-00.000

BEING KNOWN AS: 235 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814



ALL that certain lot, pigcc or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the
Borough of Benton, County of Columbia, and Cormmonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows:

BOUNDED on the North by strect leading to the Fair Grounds (Third Street), on
thie east by street leading to the Bloomsburg and Sullivan Railroad (Church Street), on
the south by Lot Ne. 2, and on the West by Lot No. 4.

CONTAINING 27 perches of land, more or less, on which are erected a two-
story dwelling house and outbuildings.

BEING THE SAME PREM_ISES WHICH KA’]_‘HLEEN SANDOW, SINGLE by deed dated September 22, 2004 and
recorded October 25, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as Instrument #200412127,
granted and conveyed to Carey 1.. McElwee and Chris W. McElwee, Sr..

TAX LD, #: 02-01-045-00.000

BEING KNOWN AS: 235 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PENNSYL.VANIA 17814



ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate, fying and being in the
Borough of Benton, County of Columbia, and Comnmonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows:

BOUNDED on the North by street leading to the Fair Grounds (Third Street), ot
the east by street leading to the Bloomsburg and Sullivan Railroad (Church Strest), on
the south by Lot No. 2, and on the West by Lot No. 4.

CONTAINING 27 percics of land, more or less, on which are erected a two-
story dwelling house and outbuildings.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH KATHLEEN SANDOW, SINGLE by deed dated September 22, 2004 and
recorded October 25, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as Instrument #200412127,
granted and conveyed to Carey I.. McEhwee and Chris W. McElwee, Sr..

TAX LD. #: 02-01-045-00.000

BEING KNOWN AS: 235 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814



ALL that certain lot, picce or parcel of land situate, fying and being in the
Borough of Benton, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follyws:

BOUNDED on the North by street leading to the Fair Grounds (Third Street), on
the zast by street leading to the Bloomsburg and Sullivan Railroad (Church Strest), on
the south by Lot Ne, 2, and on the West by Lot Ne. 4.

CONTAINING 27 perches of land, more or less, on which are crected a two-
story dwelling house and outbuildings.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH KATHLEEN SANDOW, SINGLE by deed dated September 22, 2004 and
recorded October 25, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as Instrument #200412127,
granted and conveyed to Carey L. McElwee and Chris W. McElwee, Sr..

TAX 1L.D. #: 02-01-045-00.000

BEING KNOWN AS: 235 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814



ALL that certain lot, picce or parcel of land situate, Iying and being in the
Bérough of Benton, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follaws:

BOUNDED on the North by strect leading to the Fair Grounds (Third Street), on
the east by street leading to the Blcomsburg and Sullivan Railroad (Church Street), on
the south by Lot Ne. 2, and on the West by Lot No. 4,

CONTAINING 27 perches of land, more or less, on which are erccted a two-
story gwelling house and outbuildings.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH KATHLEEN SANDOW, SINGLE by deed dated Sepiember 22, 2004 and
recorded October 25, 2004 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as Instrament #200412127,
granted and conveyed to Carey L. McElwee and Chris W. McElwee, Sr..

TAX LD, #: 02-01-045-00.000

BEING KNOWN AS: 235 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814
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